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 $3,188,682.00Total: 

G32027

G32028

G32029

G32030

G32032

G32033

G32034

NG16-02

NG16-02

NG16-02

NG16-02

NG16-02

NG16-02

NG16-02

OCS 
NUMBER

  243

  244

  245

  287

  289

  331

  332

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

Lloyd Ridge

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT

 $140,268.00

 $963,988.00

 $142,336.00

 $140,602.00

 $1,609,950.00

 $140,534.00

 $51,004.00

Anadarko E&P Company LP.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

The bids that Anadarko E&P Company LP, Company Number 00148, submitted on the following blocks, in
connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

High Bids:  7

The Electronic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System
(FI# 021030004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05103670), to the Minerals Management Service
U.S. Treasury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, March 20, 2008.
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 $76,875.40Total: 

G32031 NG16-02

OCS 
NUMBER

  288Lloyd Ridge

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT

 $76,875.40

Shell Offshore Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

The bid that Shell Offshore Inc., Company Number 00689, submitted on the following block, in connection
with Federal Lease Sale 224, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one
fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer
(EFT) payment.

High Bid:  1

The Electronic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System
(FI# 021030004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05103670), to the Minerals Management Service
U.S. Treasury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, March 20, 2008.
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G32000

G32001

G32002

G32003

G32004

G32005

G32006

G32007

G32008

G32009

G32010

G32011

G32012

G32013

G32014

G32015

G32016

G32017

G32018

G32019

G32020

G32021

G32022

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

OCS 
NUMBER

  592

  636

  637

  638

  639

  640

  680

  681

  682

  683

  684

  685

  724

  725

  726

  727

  728

  729

  769

  770

  771

  772

  773

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT

 $257,777.60

 $441,111.00

 $263,111.00

 $222,311.00

 $117,577.40

 $56,111.00

 $1,061,111.00

 $1,057,111.00

 $455,111.00

 $257,111.00

 $121,111.00

 $57,111.00

 $251,111.00

 $1,057,111.00

 $1,057,111.00

 $677,111.00

 $271,111.00

 $231,777.00

 $125,111.00

 $125,711.00

 $311,777.00

 $351,777.00

 $365,111.00

The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following
blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum
of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.
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 $9,571,684.00Total: 

G32023

G32024

G32025

G32026

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

OCS 
NUMBER

  815

  816

  817

  818

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT

 $101,111.00

 $101,111.00

 $177,577.00

 $401.00

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  27

The Electronic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System
(FI# 021030004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05103670), to the Minerals Management Service
U.S. Treasury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, March 20, 2008.
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 $105,401.20Total: 

G32035 NG16-02

OCS 
NUMBER

  333Lloyd Ridge

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT

 $105,401.20

Eni Petroleum US LLC.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

The bid that Eni Petroleum US LLC, Company Number 02361, submitted on the following block, in
connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

High Bid:  1

The Electronic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System
(FI# 021030004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05103670), to the Minerals Management Service
U.S. Treasury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, March 20, 2008.


