MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: March 19, 2008

The bids that Anadarko E&P Company LP, Company Number 00148, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME		BLOCK	AMOUNT
G32027	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	243	\$140,268.00
G32028	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	244	\$963,988.00
G32029	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	245	\$142,336.00
G32030	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	287	\$140,602.00
G32032	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	289	\$1,609,950.00
G32033	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	331	\$140,534.00
G32034	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge	332	\$51,004.00
High Bids: 7		Total:	\$3,188,682.00	

The Electronic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05103670), to the Minerals Management Service U.S. Treasury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, March 20, 2008.

The above signed is an authorized representative of	Date	
Anadarko E&P Company LP.		

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: March 19, 2008

The bid that Shell Offshore Inc., Company Number 00689, submitted on the following block, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G32031	NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge	288	\$76,875.40
High Bid:	1	Total:	\$76,875.40
(FI# 021030	onic Funds Transfer payment must be transm 0004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 05 ury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00	5103670), to the Minerals Manage	
The above s	signed is an authorized representative of ore Inc.	 Date	

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: March 19, 2008

The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRAG	CTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G32000	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	592	\$257,777.60
G32001	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	636	\$441,111.00
G32002	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	637	\$263,111.00
G32003	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	638	\$222,311.00
G32004	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	639	\$117,577.40
G32005	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	640	\$56,111.00
G32006	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	680	\$1,061,111.00
G32007	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	681	\$1,057,111.00
G32008	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	682	\$455,111.00
G32009	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	683	\$257,111.00
G32010	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	684	\$121,111.00
G32011	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	685	\$57,111.00
G32012	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	724	\$251,111.00
G32013	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	725	\$1,057,111.00
G32014	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	726	\$1,057,111.00
G32015	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	727	\$677,111.00
G32016	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	728	\$271,111.00
G32017	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	729	\$231,777.00
G32018	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	769	\$125,111.00
G32019	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	770	\$125,711.00
G32020	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	771	\$311,777.00
G32021	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	772	\$351,777.00
G32022	NH16-11	De Soto Canyon	773	\$365,111.00

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: March 19, 2008

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G32023	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon	815	\$101,111.00
G32024	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon	816	\$101,111.00
G32025	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon	817	\$177,577.00
G32026	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon	818	\$401.00
High Bids: 27		Total:	\$9,571,684.00
(FI# 021030	onic Funds Transfer payment must be transmit 2004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 051 ury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a	03670), to the Minerals Manaç	•
The above s	signed is an authorized representative of	 Date	

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: March 19, 2008

The bid that Eni Petroleum US LLC, Company Number 02361, submitted on the following block, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 224, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G32035	NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge	333	\$105,401.20
High Bid:	1	Total:	\$105,401.20
(FI# 021030	onic Funds Transfer payment must be transmitte 2004) or Automated Clearing House (ABA# 0510 ury account (D 14170001), no later than 11:00 a.r	3670), to the Minerals Manag	
	signed is an authorized representative of	Date	
Eni Petrole	um US LLC.		